FR/BE   FR/BE   FR/BE   FR/BE
6. Mise au rebut
L‘emballage se compose de matières recyclables pouvant être mises au rebut dans les
déchetteries locales.
Renseignez-vous auprès de votre commune ou de votre ville concernant les possibilités de
mise au rebut du produit usagé.
7. Garantie
Chère cliente, cher client, ce produit bénéficie d‘une garantie de 3 ans à compter de sa

1.4 Technical data
Headlight
Model designation:  ML-1F / XC-234W
Rated power: 0.5 W
IP rating:  IP44 per
DIN EN 60529
Suitable hub diameter: 9‒10.5 mm
Tail light
Model designation: ML-1R / XC-234R
Rated power: 0.5 W
IP rating:  IP44 per
DIN EN 60529
Suitable hub diameter: 9‒10.5 mm
2. Safety notes
   DANGER TO LIFE AND RISK OF ACCI-
DENTS FOR INFANTS AND CHILDREN! Never leave chil-
dren unsupervised with the packing material due to the suffocation
hazard posed by swallowing parts thereof. Children frequently underesti-
mate the dangers.
  Always keep the product out of the reach of children. This product is not a
toy!
  This product may be used by children aged 8 and over as well as persons
with physical, sensory or mental impairments or lacking experience and
knowledge if supervised or instructed in the safe use of the product and if
they understand the associated risks. Do not allow children to play with the
product. Cleaning and user maintenance must not be performed by chil-
dren without supervision. Please note that damages caused by incorrect
handling, non-compliance with the instructions for use or interference with
the product by unauthorised individuals are excluded from the warranty.
  Never take the product apart. Improper repairs may result in considerable
danger to the user. Always have repairs performed by a professional. The
LED lights cannot be replaced.
1-3mm 1-3mm
A D
C F
B E
1 2
4
4 4
4
5
2 3
3
6
1
1
5
6
IAN 316861
 MAGNETIC INDUCTION BIKE LIGHT SET
 FAHRRAD- MAGNETLEUCHTENSET
 Bedienungs- und Sicherheitshinweise
Artikel-Nr. / Item No. 14156
 MAGNETIC INDUCTION
 BIKE LIGHT SET
 Operation and safety notes
 KIT D’ÉCLAIRAGE AIMANTÉ
 POUR VÉLO
 Instructions d‘utilisation et consignes de sécurité
 INDUCTIE-FIETSVERLICHTING